Model PCI-76CL1
 Eight (8) LVDT/RVDT-to-Digital and
Six (6) Digital-to-LVDT/RVDT Channels
Apex Signal Division
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                     9/5/03 76_CL1_A001_Rev_2.3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Cage Code:OVGU1       Page 1 of 17
Eight (8) LVDT/RVDT Measurement Channels
Eight (8) 2-Wire or 3/4-Wire to Digital Converters, and

05 3K
See code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above.
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                76CL1 -  XX
Apex Signal Division
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                      9/5/03 76_CL1_A001_Rev_2.3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Cage Code:OVGU1       Page 16 of 17
  X  X  L  X  -  XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF L/D
CHANNELS
  00 = 0 L/D Channels
  02 = 2 L/D Channels
  04 = 4 L/D Channels
  08 = 8 L/D Channels
 CODE  (See Code Table)
TOTAL NUMBER OF D/L
CHANNELS
   0 = 0 D/L Channels
   2 = 2 D/L Channels
   4 = 4 D/L Channels
   6 = 6 D/L Channels (1) (2)
ENVIRONMENTAL
    C = 0°C to +70°C
    E = -40°C to +85°C
    H = E With Removable Conformal Coating
    K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
ENCODER/COMMUTATION
 - = Without Encoder option
E = With Encoder option (3)
OPTIONAL REFERENCE SELECTION
0 = No “On Board Excitation”
A = 2-28 VRMS output
C = 115 VRMS fixed output
(1) Maximum Channel density is fixed at 8 LS/D and 6 D/L, which requires using the JP4 connector. See JP4 connector information
(Table 7 & 7A).
(2) Selecting 6 channels of D/L with 0, 2 or 4 channels of L/D only will be configured to all channels residing on J1 connector. (See
Table 6)
(3) Encoder/Commutation Options are for Measurement Channels only.
FOR OTHER VARIATIONS ON TOTAL CHANNEL COUNTS
(L/D AND D/L CONFIGURATIONS), PLEASE CONTACT FACTORY
Apex Signal Division
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                      9/5/03 76_CL1_A001_Rev_2.3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Cage Code:OVGU1       Page 17 of 17
Revision
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
1 Initial Release GS 6/07/02
1.1 Swapped Interrupt Enable Bit Test #3 GS 6/12/02
1.2 For proper Soft Reset operation, 1μ < pulsewidth <=50ms. GS 6/27/02
1.3 Correct Polarity in Diagrams for Principles of LVDT Operation GS 6/28/02
1.4 Removed 0-13.5 volt reference option (from spec, and PN) GS 7/18/02
1.5 Clarified Tables 7 and 7A for DS use only. GS 7/26/02
1.6 Removed JP6-3 for Keying GS 8/13/02
1.7 EXTERNAL +/- 12VDC: (JP6 & JP7) GS 10/10/2
1.8 Corrects pinout in Table 7A GS 11/1/2
1.9 Corrects pinout in Table 7A GS 11/11/2
2.0 Address Range 174-1D0 moved to 19C-1F8.  Also, Interrupt Enable now 1BC, Status 1C0 GS 1/20/3
2.1 Latch Output Functions Description, write 2 (not 1) to latch outputs GS 1/21/3
2.2 Add less than 5ma per channel (not 1.2Va load).  Line is eliminated as it is coved by the
140ma draw per 2 channel DL module
GS 9/5/3
2.3 New Address KL 04/25/07
	Rev level PCB
	Rev level DSP
	Rev level FPGA
	Rev level Interface FPGA
	EXTERNAL +/- 12VDC: (JP6 & JP7)